101902 - Mctlrain - Lease . pdf

DOR 102293

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form T-1
June 2000
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE POND PERMIT

| Check Applicable Boxes: | Effective Date of Transfer: 10-19-00 |
|---|---|
| ☑ Oil Lease: No. of Wells 2 | |
| Gas Lease: No. of Wells** | Lease Name: McIlvain Lease |
| ** Side Two Must Be Completed. | <u>N - W - Y4</u> Sec. 7 Twp. 22 R. /3 ⊠E W |
| Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No. | Legal Description of Lease: |
| Spot Location: feet from N / S Line | NW/4 |
| feet from E / W Line | |
| Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No | County: Green wood |
| Entire Project: Yes No | - |
| Number of Injection Wells** | Production Zone(s): Viola |
| Field Name: | Injection Zone(s): |
| | |
| Surface Pond Permit #(API # If Drill Pit) | feet from N / S Line of Section |
| (ACL # II DIIII EIQ | feet from E / W Line of Section |
| Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit | Storage Pit Drill Pit |
| Pact Operator's Linense No. 31400 | Contact Person: Forrest McCluney |
| Tast Operator's License No. | , |
| Past Operator's Name & Address: Kansas Oil Company | Phone: |
| | Date: |
| Title: | Signature: |
| | 0 / / 0 / 44.57/ |
| New Operator's License No | Contact Person: Clayton R. M. Ilvain O.M. |
| New Operator's Name & Address: MCIIvain Oil L.L.C. | Phone: 620-437-2630 |
| RRI BUX 120 | Oil / Gas Purchaser: Kelly Maclasky Oilfeild Service |
| Madison, KS, 66860 | , |
| 7 14673011 , 13 , 10 20 20 | Signature: Maylon X. M. Slain O. M. |
| Title: | Signature: Maylon A, M. Caram C. |
| | |
| Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection a | |
| noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corpor | |
| Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership | interest in the above injection well(s) or pond permit. |
| | |
| is acknowleged as the | is acknowleged as the |
| new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by | new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pond |
| Docket # Recommended action: | permitted by # |
| | politimed by # |
| Date: | Date: |
| Authorized Signature | Authorized Signature |

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

DEC 27 2002 0 12/02

Must Be Filed For All Wells

| Well No. API No. Footage from Section Line Type of Well Well Status Feet from South Line Type of Well (OlvGas/INJ/WSW) (PROD/TA/D/Abandone Type of Well Colve S70 Crole Crole S70 Crole Crole S70 Crole | * Lease Name: | McIlvain | Lease | * Location: | NW/4 | |
|--|---------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------------|------|--------------------------------------|
| 15-013-1922 Geo- Fisher 3-70 Fisher 3-70 | Well No. | | | | | Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned) |
| 15-6 3-30 4 | | 15-073-19292 | Circle (FSI)/FNL | 4 / C つ a / | 0;/ | PROD |
| FSUFNL | 2 | 15-073-30,614 000 | 700 (FS)/FNL | 3540 340 (FEI)/FWL _ | 0.1 | PROD |
| FSUFNL FEUFWL | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| FSUFNL FEUFWL FSUFNL F | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| FSUFNL | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| FSUFNL FEUFWL | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| FSL/FNL FEL/FWL | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| FSL/FNL FEL/FWL | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| FSL/FNL FEL/FWL | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FSL/ | | · | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | · <u> </u> |
| FSI/FNL FEI/FWL FSI/FNL FSI/ | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | · . |
| FSL/FNL FEL/FWL FSL/FNL FSL/ | ******* | - 100 MM 35-500 | F\$L/FNL . | FEL/FWL | | |
| FSL/FNL FEL/FWL | | | FSL/FNL . | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| FSL/FNL FEL/FWL | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | • | | FSL/FNL . | · FEL/FWL | , | |
| | | | FSL/FNL . | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL _ | | |
| | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| | | | FSL/FNL | FEL/FWL | | |
| FSL/FNL | | | | | | |
| FSL/FNL FEL/FWL | | | | | | |
| | | | · | | | |
| | | | | | | |

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

100

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

| | | | | | John of | |
|--|--|--|---|---|---|--|
| Form 88 - (Produce | | | AND GAS | | | AREAS BLUE PRINT CO. INC. |
| AGREEMENT, | Made and entered | into this lvain, trus | stee of the | Vera F. McI | or <u>October</u> Ivain Trust | |
| | | | | | | |
| cash in hand paid, re part of lessee to be lease and let unto sa building tanks, powe land together with an | Oil Talace tithe said lessor; freceipt of which is head, kept and period lesses, for the sire stations and strong reversionary rig | or and in considence by acknowled formed; has groote and only pure cuctures thereon this therein, situdescribed as folio | eration of deed, and of the ranted, demised, lipose of mining a to produce; save ated in the County | One of the covenants and a cased and let an and operating for and take care of Greenwo | called lessor (whethe ne second part, herein greements hereinafte greements hereinafte oil and gas, and lay f said products, all the Od. | DOLLARS r contained on the does grant, demise ling pipe lines, and hat certain tract of |
| | | | · | | | |
| It is agreed to hereafter as oil or operated. In consideration list. To delive signth (%) part of a 2nd. The less gasoline or any other lessee, then as royalt the proceeds from the lessee shall pay amount equal to the cthis lesse shall be he | Township. at this lease shall pass. or either of the premises of the premises of the produced and the shall pay to be product as royalty. We of the proceed as all of gas as so the of gas as a producing it cased bremises for | remain in full for them, is produce the said lesses of the sale themselves of the mark is of the sale thruch at the mouth y at the end of eled in the next sale the sale under the a stoyes and inside | Range 13 ree for a term of ed from said land covenants and agrees, in the pipe lin leased premises, oduced from any cet value of such ereof at the mouth the of the well who sach yearly period ucceeding paragrate to the lights in the said | and conta 1 year by the lesses, it is which lesses e to which lesses oil well and use gas at the mouth of the well. The sre gas only is f during which au uph hereof, and uph hereof; the | years from this or the premises are emay connect his will be the well; if suid a leasee shall pay less ound and where such chicas is not sold or while said royalty is lassor to have gas for house on said land. | acres more or less a date, and as long being developed of eils, the equal one gas is sold by the gas is not sold of used as revally, as paid or tendered |

or its successors, which shall continue as the depository regardless of changes in the ownership of said land, the sum of one

which shall operate asia rental and cover the privilege of deferring the commencement of a well for twelve months from said date. In like manner and upon like payments or tenders the commencement of a well may be further deferred for like periods or the same number of months successively. All such payments or tenders of rental may be made by check or draft of lessee or any assignee thereof, mailed or delivered on or before the rental paying date either direct to lessor or assigns or to said depository bank. And it is understood and agreed that the consideration first recitad herein, the down payment, covers not only the privileges granted to the date when said first rental is payable as aforesaid, but also the lessee's option of extending that period as aforesaid and any and all other rights conferred. Lessee may at any time execute and deliver to Dessor, or place of record, a release or releases covering any portion or portions of the above described premises and thereby surrander this lesse as to such portion or portions and be relieved of all obligations as to the acreage surrendered, and thereafter the rentals payable hereunder shall be reduced in the proportion that the acreage covered hereon is reduced by said release or releases.

Should the first well drilled on the above described land be a dry hole, then, and in that event, if a second well is not commenced on said land within twelve months from expiration of the last rental period for which rental has been paid, this lease shall terminate as to both parties, unless the lessee on or before the expiration of said twelve months shall resume the payment or rentals in the same amount and in the same manner as hereinbefore provided. And it is agreed that upon the resumption of the payment of rentals, asiabove provided, that the last preceding payagraph hereof, governing the payment of rentals and the effect thereof, shall continue in force just as though there had been no integruption in the rental payments.

If said lessor owns a less interest in the above described land than the entire and undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royalties and rentals herein provided shall be paid the lessor only in the proportion which his interest bears to the whole and undivided fee. However, such rental shall be increased at the next audiceding rental anniversary after any reversion occurs to cover the interest so acquired.

Lessee shall have the right to use, free of cost, gas, oil, and water produced on said land for its operation thereon, except water from wells of lessor.

When requested by lessor, lessee shall bury his pipe lines below plow depth,

No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the house or barn now on said premises, without the written consent of the lessor.

Lessee shall pay for damages caused by its operations to growing crops on said land.

Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises, including the right to draw and remove casing.

If the lessee shall commence operations to drill a well within the term of this lesse or any extension thereof, the lessee shall have the right to drill such well to completion with reasonable diligence and dispatch, and if oil or gas, or either of them, be found in paying quantities, this lesse shall continue and be in force with the like effect as if such well had been completed within the term of years herein first mentioned.

If the estate of either party hereto is assigned, and the privilege of assigning in whole or in part is expressly allowed, the covenants hereof shall extend to their heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns, but no change in the ownership of the land or assignment of rentals or royalties shall be binding on the lessee until after the lessee has been furnished with a written transfer or assignment or a true copy thereof; and it is hereby agreed in the event this lease shall be assigned as to a part or as to parts of the above described lands and the assignee or assignsees of such part or parts shall fail or make default in the payment of the propositionate part of the rents due from him or them on an acreage basis, such default shall not operate to defeat or affect this lease in to far as it covers a part or parts of said lands upon which the said lessee or any assignee thereof shall make

| Z, | 4 |
|---------------|--------|
| E E. MOILVAIN | |
| ij. ≥ | 5 |
| MARJORIE | S |
| A | X Agat |
| ≥ | ŝ |
| * | E S |
| THE CO. | |
| | |

| STATE OF_ | KA | NSAS | |) | ! | • | | | | |
|-------------------|----------|---------------------------------------|------------------|--|--------------------------|----------------------------------|--|---|---------------------------------------|---|
| COUNTY OF | F | GREENWOOL |) , | 33. | ACKNO | WILEDGM | ient for | IDIVIDALS | JAL (Kan | s., Okia., and Colo.) |
| Before | e me, | he undersign | ned, a Notary P | ublic, withir | n and for | said count | iv and state | a' an ehia | 1945 | |
| day of Oc | to b | er. | | , 12000 | Q., perse | nally app | earedVe | era F. M | cIlvair | l |
| **** | | | | | | | | | | |
| | · | 4,-44 | • | | | | | | | |
| to me personi | ally k | nown to be th | ne identical per | son_who | executed | the within | and fores | oing inatfu | ment and | acknowledged to be |
| that she | TNEO | executed the | same as he | rfree | and volu | ntary act | and deed fo | or the uses. | and purpos | acknowledged to be les therein set forth ritten. |
| . (14 44). | INES | M.HEKEUI A{ | r, I have hereu | nto set my h | and and | | | | it above wi | ritten. |
| My commissio | on exp | res Octor | heu 6, 20 | 02 | *** | -Y)) a | Harre | 6.7 | 17 V | ware |
| | : | | • | | | · () | / | | N | lotary Public. |
| STATE OF | K | ANSAS | |) | | | | | | |
| COUNTY OF | Ġ | REENWOOD | | } xs. | ACKNO | WLEDGM | ENT FOR | INDIAIDA | AL (Kans | ., Okla., and Colo.) |
| Before | me, t | ie undersigne | ed, a Notary Pi | shlic, within | and for | edd count | | an 4h/- | / | |
| day of O | dek | 4. | | 700 4 | perso | naliv anne | y ami state Arad | , on this | | |
| xxxx McI | lvai | Oil L.I | C by Cla | ayton R. | McIlv | ain, O. | М. | | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | - | ~ |
| eto meniorion | lly kr | own to be th | e identical per | tonwho e | xenuted (| he within | and fanan | sing inches | | cknowledged to me |
| WILL HEL | | xecuted the | same as his | free | and volum | tery set | es beek ha | ong macon | nent and a | cknowledged to ma |
| in wit | LMCA | WHEREOF | ', I have hereur | to set my h | and and | fficial sea | the day a | ind year las | no purpose t above wr | es therein set forth. itten. |
| My commission | | | V. L. 2002 | չ. | | | <u> </u> | k | | • |
| | (A) | O | | ************************************** | | Ko | rea K | MCIIU | $\frac{1}{N}$ | otary Public. |
| | .739 | | • | | | , | west D | · 10[-1.10 | | |
| STATE OF. | <u> </u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | } ₈₈ , | | ACKNO | WEEDOM | ENT FOR (| CORPORA | TION |
| CEUNTANE. | | - | | | | | | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | 11011 |
| On this | - 1 | day | | · | | , A. D., 19 | 9, bei | fore me, the | undersign | ed, a Notary Public |
| in and for the | count | y and state a | foresaid, perso | nally ===== | | | | | | |
| instrument as | i | שנו על ווייטוו | the identical p | erson who | signea: ti | ie name c | of the mak | er thereof | to the wi | thin and foregoing |
| voluntary act | and de | ed, and as th | ie free and volu | intary act ar | i to me in id deed o: | said corp | oration, fo | ed the sam r the uses a | nd purpose | free and |
| | | | seal the day an | | | | •. | | | 20, 191 |
| My commissio | ; | | | | | | | | | |
| my commissio | n exp | | | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | N | otary Public. |
| | • | | | | | | | | • | |
| | | | | | | | | | | . • |
| • | ! | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | 1 1 | 1 1 1 | 1 1 1 | 1 1 | | ¥ 0 | <u> </u> | 1 1 1 | |
| | | | | | | | on the | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | Ci | |
| 1,10 | | | କ | | | | 5 | 700 | 74 | SEAL COLUMNICATION OF SECTION OF |
| A A | | | | | | _پُرْدِ | Log . | 2 | Remister of De | 37 7 32 |
| m l | | | | Rge E | | | Ž | 69 B | Register of 1 | (一至) [1] |
| | | | | 1 8 | } { | | ic ; | 4 | 9 3 1 | |
| \$ | | | | H A | 1 | - B | t r | | 73 V | 3 |
| 3. | ¥ | 0 | | County | | 0 \$ | £ Q | ي ۾ آ | C. Kam Register | GREEN |
| 0 | FROM | L. P | | | | 4 4 | way. | A 23 5 | | 5 |
| | | | | d A | | 3 3 | 12 0 | 2 S & | 3 | return (q & S. S. S. BLUE (M. S. S. BLUE (M. S. |
| OIL AND GAS LEASE | | | | | | Kansas | instrument was filed for the state of the st | Legses Page 69 of this office. | уапона | reorded, return |
| | | | | | | | ار القاربي الق | _ 1 1 | 3 | K X |
| | İ | | | . 85 | | | ≝ <i>(</i> Ω) | 8:50 47 | X | recorded. |
| | 1 | | | Section No. of Acres | | STATE OF HOMOS COUNTY OF SHEARIN | This instrument was filed for record on the | in Book 47 Legses the records of this office | 7 11 | When recorded, return (quality to the Kansas BL |
| | | | ate | Section. | | CA1 | | ₩ ° ° | 1 1 | £ |
| j1 | A . | 1 1 | | ŭ ż l | 1 1 | <i>ග</i> ර | i i | ત્રં <u>ક</u> | a a | ≩ |

MCILVAIN LAW OFFICE Box 703 Madison, Kansas 66860 (316) 437-2600

FILED

'00 SEP 25 AM 10 26

MARGA HARRINGTON CLERK DISTRICT COURT

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF GREENWOOD COUNTY, KANSAGEENWOOD CO. KANS

Juanita Moreland and Vera F. McIlvain, trustee of the Vera F. McIlvain Trust Plaintiffs, vs.

Case No. 00 C 28

222 1 3 30

Kansas Oil Company

Defendant

SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

On this 21 day of August, 2000, Juanita Moreland and Vera F. McIlvain, trustee of the Vera F. McIlvain Trust entered into a settlement agreement with Kansas Oil Company. The parties mutually agree to the following:

Kansas Oil Company, hereby releases, forfeits and gives up any interest it may have or had in oil and gas leases covering the following described real estate, including, but not limited to, the lease dated October 25, 1965 recorded in Book 27 of Leases, page 531 which was subsequently assigned to Kansas Oil Company as referred in Assignment Book 68, page 563-567:

> The Fractional Northwest Quarter (Fr. NW/4) of Section Seven (7), Township Twenty-two (22) Range Thirteen (13) East, Greenwood County, Kansas, and containing 130 acres, more or less,

> > οτορρορία 🦰 07:00 DOLATIOT

should any demand be made by regulatory agencies for the plugging, cleaning and restoring of the sites.

- 5. Forrest McCluney has the authortiy and is authorized to enter into this agreement on behalf of Kansas Oil Company, Inc. and further agrees that any necessary documents or papers necessary to fulfill the terms of this agreement will be completed in a reasonable time upon reques, and any logs or records pertaining to the wells will be turned over to the attorney for the plaintiffs.
- 6. Each of the parties understand and agree to the terms herein.
- 7. The parties agree the above captioned matter shall be dismissed upon execution of this document.
- 8. This agreement is binding on all heirs, assignees, executors, administrators, trustees and successor in interest of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands the day and year written.

rrest McCluney

Kansas Oil Company, Inc.

Mara Flore allow Vera F. McIlvain, trustee of the Vera F. McIlvain Trust

AND covering the following described real estate including but not limited to the lease dated January 29, 1974 and March 3, 1976, filed in Lease Book 30 page 547 and Lease Book 33, page 445, which was subsequently assigned to Kansas Oil Company as referenced in Assignment Book 68, page 563-567.

The Southwest Quarter of Section 7, Township 22 Range 13, Greenwood County, KS

Eight acres in the Northwest corner of the fractional Southeast Quarter (SE/4) of Section Seven (7), Township Twenty-two (22) Range Thirteen (13) East of the 6th P.M.

- 2. Kansas Oil Company, hereby releases any interest or claim it may have or had in all personal property of whatever nature, currently located on the above described real estate.
- 3. All parties herein agree that the personal property shall be and is the property of the respective landowner on which the property is located as of the date this agreement is entered into.
- 4. Juanita Moreland and Vera F. McIlvain in consideration of this agreement herby agree to jointly pay the total sum of \$2,400.00 to Kansas Oil Co. on the date this agreement is executed and further agree to release Kansas Oil Company for all liability and hold it harmless as related to the plugging, cleaning, and restoring of the well sites on each of their respective properties and as between the parties herein agree to be responsible for the same

| ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
|--|
| STATE OF Kunsus |
| COUNTY OF WY) SS: |
| On the 3/5/ day of August, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, came Forrest McCluney for Kansas Oil Company, Inc, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the above instrument and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date last above written.) |
| My appointment expires: Satural Cardillo Notary Public |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT PATRICIA CAUDILLO My Appl. Exp. 12 - 4-00 |
| STATE OF KANSAS) |
|) SS: COUNTY OF GREENWOOD) |
| On the 2/ day of Argust, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, came Juanita Moreland, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the above instrument and duly acknowledged the execution of the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date last above written. |
| My appointment expires: 10-6-02 Notary Public Communication |
| MARJORIE E. MORYAIN MY AND ED. 70-6-02 |
| ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| STATE OF KANSAS)) SS: COUNTY OF GREENWOOD) |

Sepheter

On the 21 day of August, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, came Vera F. McIlvain, trustee of the Vera F. McIlvain Trust, who is personally known to me to be the same person who executed the above instrument and duly acknowledged the execution of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date last above written.

My appointment expires:

Notary Public

